

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 39 of 2022

Dushyant Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

17.01.2022	<p>Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Counsel for the Petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Rahul Jha, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2022, which is an application for impleadment of new respondents in the cause title.</p> <p>The application is not opposed.</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 01/2022 stands allowed.</p> <p>Let necessary amendment be incorporated during the course of the day.</p> <p>Subject to the amendment being carried out during the course of the day, let notice be issued to the respondent No. 4 and newly added respondents No. 5 & 6 both by ordinary as well as by registered post. P.F. to be paid within a period of 10 days from today.</p> <p>List this case along with WP(C) No. 3008/2021 and 5287/2021.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>