



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3008 of 2021

DILIP KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/3309/2021,WPC/5305/2021,WPC/5302/2021,WPC/5287/2021,WPC/5327/2021,WPC/5346/2021,WPC/212/2022,WPC/198/2022,WPC/230/2022,WPC/259/2022,WPC/186/2022,WPC/39/2022,WPC/2875/2022,WPC/2865/2022,WPC/2859/2022,WPC/2866/2022

Order Sheet

09/03/2026	<p><u>In WPC No. 3008 of 2021</u></p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Dubey, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State. Mr. Ali Asgar, Counsel for the NHAI. Ms. Shreya Pawan Daga on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard on admission as well as I.A. No. 01/2021, application for taking service report on record.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned therein, I am inclined to allow I.A. No. 01/2021 and it is hereby allowed.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p><u>In WPC No. 3309 of 2021</u></p>
------------	---

	<p>Mr. Rakesh Dubey, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State. Mr. Ali Asgar, Counsel for the NHAI. Ms. Shreya Pawan Daga on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Counsel for the respective respondents. Heard on admission. Admit.</p> <p><u>In WPC/5305/2021, WPC/5302/2021, WPC/5287/2021,</u> <u>WPC/5327/2021, WPC/5346/2021, WPC/212/2022,</u> <u>WPC/198/2022, WPC/230/2022, WPC/259/2022,</u> <u>WPC/186/2022, WPC/39/2022, WPC/2875/2022,</u> <u>WPC/2865/2022, WPC/2859/2022, WPC/2866/2022</u></p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Dubey and Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, G.A. for the State. Mr. Ali Asgar, Counsel for the NHAI. Ms. Shreya Pawan Daga on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Counsel for the respective respondents. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply on or before 16.04.2026 and thereafter the counsels for the petitioners may file rejoinder on or before 30.04.2026. List these cases in the first week of May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>
--	---